502533224 10/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2578542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOON SOO PARK	07/01/2013
SEONG MIN CHIN	07/01/2013
HWAN SOO LEE	07/01/2013
HYE YEON CHA	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	150, MAEYEONG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU,
Internal Address:	SUWON,
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14054451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 202-756-8000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, bbeavers@mwe.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085946-0330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN ALAN BECKER
	PATENT

502533224 REEL: 031409 FRAME: 0844

14054451

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/STEPHEN ALAN BECKER/
Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031409 FRAME: 0845

(SAB) Docket No.:	.*	
	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the premises and oth of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	er good and valuable consideration in ha	nd paid, the receipt and sufficiency
(1) PARK, Moon Soo (2) CHIN, Seong Min (3) LEE, Hwan Soo (4) CHA, Hye Yeon	(5) (6) (7)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention		
SAMSURIG Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. 150, Macyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suy on, Cyeonggi-Do Roj ablic of KOREA Postal Code: 443-743		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inventional content of the conte	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right title or	nd interest for the United States of
	HOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE	SAME
(a) for which an application for United States Le identified by United States Serial No.	tters Patent was filed on; or	, and
(b) for which an application for United States Le	tters Patent was executed on	,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request and all United States Letters Patent which massubstitutes, renewals, continuations, or continual Convention for the Protection of Industrial Properties assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	t the United States Commissioner of Pa ny be granted therefor and any and a tions-in-part thereof, and the right to a	tents and Trademarks to issue any II extensions, divisions, reissues, II benefits under the International
AND the undersigned hereby agree to tapplication for and obtaining original, divisional, the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and improvements, and applications for patent based tapapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, a protection and title in and to the invention hereby	I legal representatives, and without fur hereon, growing out of or related to the	the United States, upon request of ther remuneration, in and to any
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatur	es:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	
1) <u>Dark Moon Soo</u> Name: PARK, Moon Soo	July , 01.	2013
2) CHIH, Leong Min Name: CHIN, Seong Min	Tuly. 01.2-0	13

PATENT REEL: 031409 FRAME: 0846

3) Lee Hwan Soo	July, 01, 20/3
Name: LEE, Hwan Soo	
4) · Cha. Hye · Yeon	July . 01. 2013
Name: CHA, Hye Yeon	

PATENT REEL: 031409 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 10/15/2013